C21: Explanation for the business results in the Consolidated Financial Statement of 2017 
On 04/04/2018, Century 21 Joint Stock Company explained the business results in the Consolidated Financial Statement of 2017 as follows: 

Contents: 

	Items
	Year 2017
	Year 2016
	Difference

	
	
	
	Amount (VND)
	Rate (%)

	Net revenue 
	433,533,082,110
	147,591,054,378
	285,942,027,732
	193.74%

	Cost of goods sold 
	253,848,567,957
	77,511,787,819
	176,336,780,138
	227.50%

	Financial revenue 
	38,995,626,009
	9,804,814,729
	29,192,247,644
	297.73%

	Profit after tax 
	70,241,391,619
	24,156,590,716
	46,084,800,903
	190.78%


Profit after tax of 2017 increased by more than VND 46 billion, equivalent to 190% year on year because of the following reasons: 

· Revenue of 2017 increased by more than VND 285 billion, equivalent to 193% year on year because Camellia Garden Project, District 7 was offered and handed over in the end of year 2016 and occurred through year 2017 
· Cost of goods sold of 2017 increased year on year because of Camellia Garden Project, District 7 was offered and handed over in the end of year 2016 and occurred through year 2017 

· Financial revenue of 2017 increased by more than VND 29 billion, equivalent to 297% year on year because the interest of savings at bank of 2017 increased year on year and the Company received profit from the transfer on contribution capital at Go Sao Project.
